L15000000975

	paul queix			
	(Requestor's Name)			
	(Address)			
	(Address)			
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
E PICK-U	P WAIT MAIL			
	(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status			
Special Instruction	s to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



400267254794

12/15/14--01010--005 **155.00

15 JAN =2 AH 7: 15 AN SECRETARY OF STATE

ABbitons JAN 0 5 2015

ربي



December 18, 2014

JULIANA AQUILINO 3961 N FEDERAL HWY POMPANO BEACH, FL 33064

SUBJECT: MI INVESTMENTS LLC Ref. Number: W14000075080

We have received your document for MI INVESTMENTS LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date must be specific and cannot be prior to the date of filing.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Letter Number: 114A00026730

Justin M Shivers
Regulatory Specialist II
Registration/Qualification Section

www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

TO:	ΓO: Registration Section Division of Corporations					
SUBJ	ECT: MI INVI	ESTMENTS, LLC.				
			of Resulting Florida	Limite	d Company)	
					d fees are submitted to convert an "Other coordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.	
Please	return all corre	espondence concerning	g this matter to:			
JULIA	ANA AQUILIN	0				
		(Contact Person)				
		(Firm/Company)	•			
3961	N FEDERAL					
		(Address)				
POM	PANO BEAC	Ⅎ, FL 33064				
	((City, State and Zip Code)				
despa	achantebr@ho	otmail.com				
E-m	ail Address: (to be	e used for future annual rep	port notifications)			
For fu	rther information	on concerning this mat	tter, please call:	•	•	
Juliar	na Aquilino		at (954	786-	7180	
	(Name of Contact	ct Person)		(Day	time Telephone Number)	
Enclos	sed is a check for	or the following amou	nt:			
(\$25 for & \$125	0.00 Filing Fees Conversion for Articles nization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing I and Certified Copy		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
STRE	ET ADDRESS	S:	MAILI	NG A	DDRESS:	
-	ration Section	auriu.	Registra			
	on of Corporati	ons			orporations	
	n Building Executive Cente	er Circle	P. O. Bo		27 FL 32314	
	assee, FL 3230		i ananas	ssee, F	D 32314	

INHS11 (02/14)

Alm: Mr. Justin - P14000090618

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Busi MI INVESTIMENTS CORP	ness Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:	
	(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)	
2. The "Other Business Entity"	is a Corporation .	
•	(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)	
First organized, formed or incor	porated under the laws of Florida	
11/05/2014	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)	
(date of organization, formation o	incorporation)	
3. The name of the Florida Lim	ited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organizatio	n:
	MI INVESTMENTS, LLC.	
	me of Florida Limited Liability Company)	
date this document is filed by	filing, enter the effective date: \(\lambda \times \frac{1}{\alpha 015} \). be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the the Florida Department of State; \(\frac{AND}{2} \) must be the same as the effective of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)	ve
5. The plan of conversion has be	en approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.	

Page 1 of 2

15 JAN -2 AH 7: 15

SECRE WRY OF SIAIR
INCLAHASSIF FINAIR

Signed this 9	_ day of <u>DECEMBER</u>	20 <u>14</u> .			
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limited Liability Company:					
Signature of Authorize Printed Name: MARC		Title: MGR			
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [See below for required signature(s).]					
Signature: MARC	ELO IOELS	Title: MGR			
Signature: Printed Name:		Title:			
Signature:		Title:			
		Title:			
Signature:					
•		Title:			
Printed Name:		Title:			
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officer. If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Incorporator must sign.					
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership: Signature of one General Partner.					
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership: Signatures of ALL General Partners.					
All others: Signature of an author	rized person.				

SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 – NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is MI INVESTMENTS, LLC.

ARTICLE 2 – PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 3905 Pinecrest CT, Weston, FL 33331.

The mailing address is the same.

ARTICLE 3 – PURPOSE

Real Estate Investments.

ARTICLE 4 – TRANSFERABILITY OF MEMBERSHIP INTERESTS

No members shall have the right to assign their membership interests in the Company without the written agreement of all of the membership interests, unless otherwise provided in the Company's Operating Agreement. If the assignment is not approved by all of the membership interests, the assignee shall have no right to become a member, to participate in the management of the Company, or to exercise any other rights or powers of a member. The assignee shall merely be entitled to receive the share of profits and other distributions and the allocation of income, gain, loss deduction, credit or similar item to which the assignor was entitled, to the extent assigned.

ARTICLE 5 – DISTRIBUTION OF PROFITS

Unless otherwise provided in the Company's Operating Agreement, there shall not be any distribution of profits, unless each separate distribution is approved by the affirmative vote of member who own more than 50% of the voting interest in the Company. The voting members shall have complete discretion on when and if to approve any distributions of profits.

ARTICLE 6 – REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida Street address of the registered agent is:

Juliana Aquilino - 3961 N Federal Hwy, Pompano Beach, FL 33064

15 JAN -2 AM 7: 15
SECRETARY OF STATE
FACLAHASSEE FLORIDA

DESPACHANTE BRASILEIRO

3961 N. FEDERAL HWY. • POMPANO BEACH • FL • 33064

TELEPHONE: (954) 786-7180 • FACSIMILE: (954) 786-8250

ARTICLE I - MANAGERIS

The Manager(s) of the Limited Liability Company is (are):

直接 人名卡尔 南南 化二氢二甲磺磺胺磺胺酚酚甲酚盐 二十八十

MGR: Mancelo loels

3905 Pincerest CT, Weston, FL 33331

ARTICLE 8-COMPANY EXISTENCE

The company's existence is effective.

ACCEPTANCE OF RECEIVERED ACERT DESIGNATED IN ABSELLES DE

Having been designated as the registered agent in the above and firegoing Articles of Organization and to accept service of process for the above stated United liability Company at the place designated in this Contilicate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes reliating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

Juliana Aquilino

Signature of member or an authorized representative

We are the manhem or authorized representatives substituting these Articles of Organization and affirm that the lasts stated tested are tags. We appropriate this information submitted in a decorate to the Department of State Solicitates a fairly degree felony as provided for in a 8.817.155, F.S. We understand the requirement of file an annual report between languary lest and May 1st in the calendar year fails wing formation of the LLC and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.

Pompano Beach, December 9, 2014

MARCELO-IOELS MANAGER MARY OF STATE

DESPACHANTE BRASILEIRO

TELEPHONE: (954) TRUE : ROWRAND REACH * EL * BIDM